

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33436/2012
[from the judgment and order dated 13/10/2011 in CWP No.18634/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH]

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, A.G.I.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of the reliefs prayed for in the Special Leave Petition, no counter affidavit or rejoinder affidavit is required to be filed in the matter. Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final disposal on 13th March, 2013, at 2.00 p.m.

The learned advocate for the petitioners, are directed to file copies of the writ petition filed before the High Court, within a week from date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar