

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB / PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33436/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2011 in CWP No.18634/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, impleadment and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 331 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 33436/2012 Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

WP 331/2013 Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,
advocate for the petitioners in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 33436 of 2012,
praying for time for filing additional documents.
The same may now be done within four weeks.
List the matters thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

