

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33436/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2011 in CWP No.18634/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, impleadment and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 331 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 33436/2012 Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

WP 331/2013 Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, A.S.G.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sangram Singh Saron, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 33436 of 2012

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that despite the order dated 28.01.2013 passed by the Court, copy of the Writ Petition filed before the High Court has not been placed on record yet.

From the Office Report dated 28th day of September, 2013, it appears that on 22.08.2013 copy of the writ petition filed before the High Court has been placed on record.

List the matter after four weeks.

W.P(C) NO. 331 of 2013

List along with S.L.P.(C) No. 33436 of 2012 after four weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|