

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33436/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2011 in CWP No.18634/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, impleadment and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 331 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 33436/2012 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

WP 331/2013 Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 33436 of 2012
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Appeal to be listed for final hearing within one year from today.
Interlocutory applications for intervention and impleadment shall be considered at the time of hearing of the Appeal.

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 331 of 2013
List along with Appeal arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) No. 33436 of 2012.

