

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2016

(Application for intervention)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4188 OF 2014

Birendra Kaur & Anr.

..Appellants

-VERSUS-

Union of India

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has on 10.03.2016 filed an application for intervention alongwith Vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of applicants - National Co-ordination Committee of Buddhist Organisation (India), Asharam Gautam and R.B Kaul, General Secretary of National Co-ordination Committee of Buddhist Organisation (India) to intervene in the above Civil Appeal. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 8 of 2016. (Separate volume of paper books of the Application is placed below with Appeal paper books)

The Application for intervention in appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
576, Masjid Road, Jangpura, New Delhi-14.
2. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
114, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
3. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Central Agency Section, SCI., New Delhi.
4. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate
310, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
5. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate
79, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR