

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4188/2014

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. (NP)
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even at the second call, there was no representation for the applicants/intervenors. Therefore, the application for intervention is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER