

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2016, I.A. 10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4188/2014

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 09/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Oilivia Bang, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient cause has been shown for the non-appearance of the learned counsel for the applicant on 11.05.2016.

The delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned. The order of dismissal of application for intervention for non-prosecution is, accordingly, recalled. The application may be restored to its original number.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER