

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4188/2014

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and office report)

Date : 07/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.(Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None present

The matter is adjourned.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER