

\206ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No.4188/2014

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Choudhary A., Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER