

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4188/2014

BIRENDRA KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(I.A NOS. 6, 6 AND 7 to be listed at the time of hearing of the appeal as per Court's order dated 24.03.2014.AS PER MENTIONING VIDE ROP DATED 04.12.2019 THE MATTER TO BE LISTED IN THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2020 BEFORE THE APPROPRIATE BENCH.

IA No. 6/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 331/2013 (PIL-W)

Date : 26-02-2020 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aanand Rai, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, Ld. ASG
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekanth P.S., Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list next week.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR